
Fast Result Statistics Date:

Match No: 14 Time :

Ref: - City :

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )  ( 9 - 16 )

Egypt 2024

Perliminary Round

19-1-2024

18:00

Cairo

AlgerieLibye

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

Libye

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

Algerie
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Match Team Statistics 

Match No: 14

Ref: -

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )  ( 9 - 16 )

Players Efficiency Eff %

No. Name
G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG FTO AS R7m TF ST BS 7mC YC 2M RC BC

Degree +/-

2/10 20 1/8 1/2 3 1 1 1 0.81 40.6

5/10 50 1/5 1/1 0/1 3/3 3 1 1.07 53.6

5/14 35.7 0/3 2/6 1/1 0/1 2/3 1 1 1 1.18 58.8

1 1.00 50.0

0/2 0 0/2 1.00 50.0

1/2 50 0/1 1/1 1 2 0.60 30.0

1/2 50 1/2 2 2 0.83 41.7

1 1 0.50 25.0

2/2 100 1/1 1/1 1 1 1.00 50.0

1/2 50 1/1 0/1 1 1 1.00 50.0

0/1 0 0/1 1.00 50.0

2/2 100 1/1 1/1 2.00 100.0

1 1 2 0.50 25.0

- -

19/47 40.4 1/8 2/2 6/22 2/3 1/3 6/8 1/1 2 4 15 1 2 3 4 0.96 48.077

Goalkeepers Fastbreak

NO. Name S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S

9/32 28.1 1/5 20 0/2 0 6/11 54.5 0/1 0 1/7 14.3 0/4 0 1/2 50

1/11 9 0/1 0 1/2 50 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/2 0 0/3 0

1

10/44 23 1/6 16.7 1/4 25 6/13 46.2 0/2 0 1/9 11.1 0/7 0 1/2 50

Team Shots

6m Shots 1 6 1 8 13

6 L          6 C          6 R 1 1 3 2 1 2 4 2 0 25 0

Wing Shots 2 2 100

L w           R w 2 0 2 0 100

9m Shots 6 9 1 1 5 22 27

9 L          9 C          9 R 2 4 6 3 1 1 1 4 3 16 3 67 25 0

7m Shots 2 1 N/A 3 67

Fast Breaks 1 1 1 3 33

Breakthroughs 6 1 1 8 75

Empty Net Goals N/A 0 0

Fast Throw-off 1 1 100

Totals 19 17 2 4 5 47 40

Bench/Team

33 ALI WISSAM

0

Total

16 ALBASI ABD ALRAOUF

Post Blocked

Total

7m shots Breakthroughs Fast Throw-Off9m shots

Goals Saved Missed

1 ALZARGANI EMAD

33 ALI WISSAM

7 ALSHATI MUEZ

10 ALRABIA MUAD

16 ALBASI ABD ALRAOUF

20 SHUMAK HANI

21 QARQOUM ADNAN

22 ELBDRI OSAMA A

71 ALSHOUSHAN RAJA

77 AFTETA ABDULLA

95 BIN ABD ALSAMAD A

96 HIREEBISH ABDULLLAH

55 BAKKA ELIAS

39 ABOUKHISHEEM FIRAS

45 HASSAN KHIREDDIN

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

Egypt 2024

Perliminary Round

DefenseOffence

Libye

Shots

19-1-2024

18:00

500

Penalties

Date:

Algerie

Time :

Attendance :

Empty net goal

Total

Total shots 6m shots

99 ANNANA KAIS

Eff Deg +/- : The result of apply a mathematical algorithm that takes into account positive and negative situations depends on the balance of appreciation of the situations. 

Eff % :  Percentage of Efficiency based on the positive and negative attitudes of the player

Wing shots

Libye

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

2A S

Legend :
G/S Goals/shots                          % Efficiency                                      6m 6 metre shots             wing wing shots                9m 9 metre shots
7m 7 metre shots                      FB FastBreaks                                    BT Breakthroughs            EG Empty Goal               AS Assists   
R7m Receive 7 metre shots      TF Technical Faults /Turn Over      ST Steals                            BS Blocked Shots           7mC 7 metre Caused
YC Yellow Card                        2m 2Minute suspensions                 RC Red Card                      BC Blue Card                  S/S Saves/Shots      
L Left Shots                           C Center Shots                                 R Right Shots FTO Fast Throw-off          N/A Not Applicable

https://bu.edu.eg/staff/ahmedalqot2
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Match Team Statistics 

Match No: 14

Ref: -

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )    ( 9 - 16 )

Players

Goals / Shots

1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 0/1

0/2 0/1 1/2 3/5 0/1

1/2 0/3 1/1 2/2 0/1 0/1

1-Blocked 2-post 2-Blocked 2-missed 1-post 1-Blocked 1-post

1/1 1/1 1/1 0/1

0/1 1/1 1/1

1-Blocked

1/1

0/1 1/1

1/6 0/3

1/6 1/1 2/5

2/11 1/3 2/9

1/1 2/2 1/2 10-saves 34-R.Goals

4/9 4/7

3/6 3/7 1/2

2-missed 4-post 5-Blocked

1/4 0/1

1/4 1/1 2/4

2/9 0/1 2/8

9-saves 23-R.Goals

0/2 0/2

0/2 0/1

0/2 1/1 0/1

1-saves 10-R.Goals

22 ELBDRI OSAMA A

77 AFTETA ABDULLA

16 ALBASI ABD ALRAOUF

Libye Algerie

Time :

Attendance :

55 BAKKA ELIAS33 ALI WISSAM 39 ABOUKHISHEEM FIRAS 45 HASSAN KHIREDDIN

20 SHUMAK HANI 21 QARQOUM ADNAN

19-1-2024

18:00

500

1 ALZARGANI EMAD 7 ALSHATI MUEZ 10 ALRABIA MUAD 16 ALBASI ABD ALRAOUF

71 ALSHOUSHAN RAJA

Date:

33 ALI WISSAM

96 HIREEBISH ABDULLLAH 99 ANNANA KAIS

Egypt 2024

Perliminary Round

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

95 BIN ABD ALSAMAD A

0

Shots Distribution

Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

Team
Goals / Shots

Shot Distribution FastBreaks

6/8

0/0

1/3

2/3

0/2

1/4

0/2

0/3

4/16

2/3

2/2

0/0

1/1

0/0
0

0

100

%

%

%

4/4

100

0/2 0

4/6
67

%

%

%

6733

2/4

1/1

2/2

2/2

2/2

1/2

2/3

4/9

1/4

7/7

1/1

8/12

offense Defense

offense Defense

Libye

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

1/1 1/2

0/2FB Eff % FB Eff %

FB Right

FB Center

FB Left

https://bu.edu.eg/staff/ahmedalqot2
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Overview Performance Statistics 

Match No: 14

Ref: -

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )    ( 9 - 16 )

Goalkeepers Saves /Goals Shots Results

saves

10

Goals

17 60

1 0

1 67

Egypt 2024

Perliminary Round

Date: 19-1-2024

Time : 18:00

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)
Attendance : 500

AlgerieLibye

Goalkeepers

Libye

Receive Goals

34

Efficiency %

23

0 100

FastBreak %

Libye

2 33

26 40

Efficiency %Failed Shots

Counter Goal %

Offense Possitional %

Libye

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

2

5 5

0 0 0
1

0
1

0

2
1

0

2

0 0

7 1

5

0 0
1

1

0

0

0

0
1

1

0

0 0

0

0

2

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0 0

0

2

1

0 0

1
0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0 0

1
2

1

0 0

0 0

0

1

0

0 0

0

0

0 0

Shots Results 
Individual Performance

goal saved missed post Blocked

goal
77%

saved
23%

goal
40%

saved
36%

missed
4%

post
9%

Blocked
11%

40%

Offense Possitional Eff %

100%

Counter Goal %

33%

FastBreak Eff %

100%

Counter Goal Eff %
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Match Team Statistics 

Match No: 14

Ref: -

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )  ( 9 - 16 )

Efficiency Eff %

No. Name G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG FTO AS R7m TF ST BS 7mC YC 2M RC BC
Degree +/-

3/4 75 3/4 1.75 87.5

2/3 66.7 2/2 0/1 1 1.25 62.5

5/7 71.4 2/3 0/1 3/3 1 1.50 75.0

1/3 33.3 0/1 1/1 0/1 1 1.00 50.0

1/1 100 1/1 1 1 0.67 33.3

8/11 72.7 2/4 2/2 4/5 2 1 1 1.47 73.3

1/1 100 1/1 2 4 1 1.00 50.0

1 0.00 0.0

0/1 0 0/1 1 0.50 25.0

1/4 25 1/1 0/3 1.25 62.5

5/7 71.4 1/1 1/3 3/3 3 1 1 1 2 1.07 53.3

2/4 50 0/1 1/2 1/1 3 0.86 42.9

1/1 100 1/1 1 1 1.00 50.0

4/4 100 2/2 1/1 1/1 1 1 1 1.14 57.1

- -

34/51 66.7 5/6 3/5 7/16 2/2 8/12 7/7 1/1 1/2 3 3 9 3 5 4 7 1.16 58.2

Goalkeepers

NO. Name S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S S/S

2/6 33 1/1 100 0/1 0 1/3 33.3 0/1 0

15/30 50 5/6 83.3 0/1 0 8/12 66.7 1/2 50 0/1 0 1/7 14 0/1 0

17/36 47 6/7 85.7 0/2 0 9/15 60 1/3 33.3 0/1 0 1/7 14 0/1 0

Team Shots

6m Shots 5 1 6 83

6 L          6 C          6 R 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 50 100 100

Wing Shots 3 1 1 5 60

L w          R w 1 2 1 1 1 4 100 50

9m Shots 7 6 1 2 16 44

9 L          9 C          9 R 1 4 2 2 3 1 1 2 4 9 3 25 44 67

7m Shots 2 N/A 2 100

Fast Breaks 8 1 1 2 12 67

Breakthroughs 7 7 100

Empty Net Goals 1 N/A 1 100

Fast Throw-off 1 1 2 50

Totals 34 10 3 2 2 51 67

Missed Post Blocked

Algerie

Egypt 2024

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

Players

Breakthroughs

19-1-2024

18:00

500

Penalties

total shots 6m shots Wing shots

Goals Saved Total

7m shots

Date :

Bench/Team

Defense

22 GHEDBANE KHALIFA

18 KAABECHE HICHEM

2 NAIM ZOHIR

6 BERKOUS MESSAOUD

98 ZENNADI ABDELDJALIL

9m shots

Perliminary Round

Shots

Fastbreak Fast Throw-Off

Offence

Total

Empty net goal

0

16 ZEMOUCHI YAHIA

5 BOUNAB HANI ABDERRAFIK

7 DAOUD HICHEM

9 MELAZEM WAIL

15 SAKER REDOUANE

Total

94 KHERMOUCHE BASTIEN J.

22 GHEDBANE KHALIFA

28 BOULEHSA ALI

36 HACENE DJABALLAH M.

44 HADJ SADOK MOUSTAFA

16 ZEMOUCHI YAHIA

87 ABDI AYYOUB

4 HELLAL NOUREDDINE

time :

Attendance :

Libye

Eff Deg +/- :The result of apply a mathematical algorithm that takes into account positive and negative situations depends on the balance of appreciation of the situations. 

Eff % :  Percentage of Efficiency based on the positive and negative attitudes of the player

Algerie

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

2A S

Legend :
G/S Goals/shots                          % Efficiency                                      6m 6 metre shots             wing wing shots                9m 9 metre shots
7m 7 metre shots                      FB FastBreaks                                    BT Breakthroughs            EG Empty Goal               AS Assists   
R7m Receive 7 metre shots      TF Technical Faults /Turn Over      ST Steals                            BS Blocked Shots           7mC 7 metre Caused
YC Yellow Card                        2m 2Minute suspensions                 RC Red Card                      BC Blue Card                  S/S Saves/Shots      
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Match Team Statistics 

Match No: 14

Ref: -

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )    ( 9 - 16 )

Players

Goals / Shots

1/1 1/1 0/1

0/1 1/1 2/2 1/1 0/1

2/2 1/2 1/1 1/1 1/1

1-post 1-Blocked

4/4

1/1 1/1 0/1

1/1 0/1 1/1 1/1 0/1 1/2

1-missed 1-post 1-missed

1/1 1/1

1/1 0/1 1/1

1/1 2/3 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

1-missed 1-Blocked

0/1 0/2 1/2

5/9 3/7

3/6 4/7 1/2

5/6 3/3 17-saves 19-R.Goals

5/6 0/1 3/5

9/11 2/3 7/9

3-missed 2-post 2-Blocked

0/2

1/2 1/2

2-saves 4-R.Goals

0/1 1/2

4/7 2/5

3/6 4/7 1/2

15-saves 15-R.Goals

87 ABDI AYYOUB

Perliminary Round

94 KHERMOUCHE BASTIEN J.

Libye

2 NAIM ZOHIR

44 HADJ SADOK MOUSTAFA 98 ZENNADI ABDELDJALIL

16 ZEMOUCHI YAHIA

22 GHEDBANE KHALIFA

36 HACENE DJABALLAH M.

19-1-2024

15 SAKER REDOUANE 16 ZEMOUCHI YAHIA 18 KAABECHE HICHEM 22 GHEDBANE KHALIFA 28 BOULEHSA ALI

Attendance :
EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

4 HELLAL NOUREDDINE 5 BOUNAB HANI ABDERRAFIK6 BERKOUS MESSAOUD 7 DAOUD HICHEM 9 MELAZEM WAIL

Date:

Time : 18:00

500

Egypt 2024

Algerie

0

Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

Team
Goals / Shots

7/7

1/1

8/12

2/2

2/2

2/2

1/2

2/3

4/9

1/4

2/4

1/1

4/4

0/2
0

67

100

%

%

%

0/0

0/2

1/1
100

0

0

%

%

%

3367

2/2

0/0

0/2

1/4

0/2

0/3

4/16

2/3

2/3

6/8

0/0

1/3

Shot Distribution FastBreaks

offense Defense

offense Defense

Algerie

Shots Distribution

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

1/2 1/1

FB Eff %
FB Eff %

4/6

FB Right

FB Center

FB Left

https://bu.edu.eg/staff/ahmedalqot2
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Overview Performance Statistics 

Match No: 14

Ref: -

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )    ( 9 - 16 )

Goalkeepers Saves /Goals Shots Results

saves

17

Goals

24 33

1 50

8 33

Egypt 2024

Perliminary Round

19-1-2024

Time : 18:00

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)
Attendance : 500

Libye Algerie

Goalkeepers Receive Goals Efficiency %

Date:

Counter Goal % 1 50

FastBreak % 4 67

Algerie 19 47

Algerie Failed Shots Efficiency %

Offense Possitional % 12 67

Algerie

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

3
2

5

0
1 1

8

0
1

0 0
1

5

2
1

4

1

1

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

0
1

2

2

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

00

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

Shots Results 
Individual Performance

goal saved missed post Blocked

goal
53%

saved
47%

goal
67%

saved
19%

missed
6%

post
4%

Blocked
4%

67%

Offense Possitional Eff %

100%

Counter Goal %

67%

FastBreak Eff %

50%

Counter Goal Eff %

https://bu.edu.eg/staff/ahmedalqot2
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Date:

Match No: 14 Time :

Ref: - City :

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )  ( 9 - 16 )

Egypt 2024

Perliminary Round

Players Shot Distribution

20 SHUMAK HANI 21 QARQOUM ADNAN

AlgerieLibye

18:00

39 ABOUKHISHEEM FIRAS 45 HASSAN KHIREDDIN 55 BAKKA ELIAS 71 ALSHOUSHAN RAJA

1 ALZARGANI EMAD

4-post 5-Blocked

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

19-1-2024

Cairo

1/22/21/1

22 ELBDRI OSAMA A 33 ALI WISSAM

96 HIREEBISH ABDULLLAH77 AFTETA ABDULLA 95 BIN ABD ALSAMAD A 99 ANNANA KAIS

10 ALRABIA MUAD 16 ALBASI ABD ALRAOUF7 ALSHATI MUEZ

4/74/9

1/23/73/6

2-missed

Libye

2/20/0

0/21/40/2

0/3

4/16

2/3

6/8

0/0

1/3
BreakthroughFastBreak

2/3

0/3
1/5

BT - 1/2

1/2
0/3

BT - 3/3FB - 0/1

7m - 1/1
0/1

0/2

2/6

BT - 2/3FB - 0/1

7m - 1/1

0/1
0/1

1/1

0/1

1/1

0/1

1/1

1/1

7m - 0/1

0/1

1/1

FB - 1/1

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

Fast Throw-off

1/1

FTO - 1/1

https://bu.edu.eg/staff/ahmedalqot2



Date:

Match No: 14 Time :

Ref: - City :

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )  ( 9 - 16 )

Egypt 2024

3-missed 2-post 2-Blocked

3/3

9/11

5/6

19-1-2024

18:00

Libye Algerie
CairoEL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

Players Shot Distribution

44 HADJ SADOK MOUSTAFA 87 ABDI AYYOUB 94 KHERMOUCHE BASTIEN J. 98 ZENNADI ABDELDJALIL

7 DAOUD HICHEM 9 MELAZEM WAIL 15 SAKER REDOUANE 16 ZEMOUCHI YAHIA

18 KAABECHE HICHEM 22 GHEDBANE KHALIFA 28 BOULEHSA ALI 36 HACENE DJABALLAH M.

2 NAIM ZOHIR 4 HELLAL NOUREDDINE 5 BOUNAB HANI ABDERRAFIK 6 BERKOUS MESSAOUD

3/50/15/6

7/92/3

Perliminary Round

Algerie

2/2
1/2

BreakthroughFastBreak

2/2

FB - 2/2

1/1

1/2

BT - 3/3FB - 0/1

1/1

0/1

FB - 0/1

1/1

2/4

FB - 4/5

7m - 2/2

1/1

0/10/2

0/1

EG - 1/1

1/1

0/1
1/2

BT - 3/3

0/1

BT - 1/1FB - 1/2

1/1
1/1

1/1

FB - 1/1

2/22/2
1/2

2/41/1

2/3

4/9

1/4

7/7

1/1

8/12

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

Fast Throw-off
1/2

FTO - 0/1

FTO - 1/1

https://bu.edu.eg/staff/ahmedalqot2



Date:

14 Time :

Ref: - City :

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )  ( 9 - 16 )

10-saves 17-saves

34-R.Goals 19-R.Goals

1/6 0/3 0/1 0/2 1/2

1/6 1/1 2/5 5/9 3/7

2/11 1/3 2/9 3/6 4/7 1/2

1/4 0/1 0/2

1/4 1/1 2/4 1/2 1/2

2/9 0/1 2/8

9-saves 23-R.Goals 2-saves 4-R.Goals

0/2 0/2 0/1 1/2

0/2 0/1 4/7 2/5

0/2 1/1 0/1 3/6 4/7 1/2

1-saves 10-R.Goals 15-saves 15-R.Goals

R.Goals :Receive Goals = numbers of Goals That Goalkeeper Received

saves :numbers of shots that Goalkeeper saved

Egypt 2024

Perliminary Round

Fast Throw-off - 0/1Fast Throw-off - 1/2

Fastbreak - 0/2

Breakthrough - 0/7

Empty Goal - 1

Fastbreak - 1/9

19-1-2024

18:00

Cairo

GoalKeepr Saves / Shots distribution

Match No: 

16 ZEMOUCHI YAHIA

22 GHEDBANE KHALIFA

Breakthrough - 1/7

Fastbreak - 0/1

0

Fastbreak - 0/1

Breakthrough - 0/4

Fastbreak - 1/7

Fast Throw-off - 1/2

Breakthrough - 1/7

0

33 ALI WISSAM

Breakthrough - 0/3

16 ALBASI ABD ALRAOUF

Algerie

Fast Throw-off - 0/1

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

Libye AlgerieLibye

0/2
7m - 1/3

3/4

2/21/1

0/1

1/1

1/2

0/1

7m - 0/1
0/10/1

0/1
0/21/2

1/3

3/5

2/3

7m - 0/1

0/1

2/3
2/21/1

3/3

5/8

0/1

7m - 1/2
1/2

0/1

0/2

7m - 0/1

3/3

6/10

0/2

1/3
7m - 0/2

0/2

0/1

0/21/2

1/3

3/7

2/3

Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations
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Date:

14 Time :

Ref: - City :

19 VS 34

( 10 - 18 )  ( 9 - 16 )

Egypt 2024

19-1-2024

Cairo

18:00

Perliminary Round

7m caused / Breakthrough Positions

EL SAIED HEDY/EL SAIED YASMINA(EGY)

Libye Algerie

Match No: 

7m Caused Positions

Breakthrough Positions

1

1

3

3

2

1

213

2

Algerie
Libye

26th Men's Handball African Cup Of Nations

FB - 1

Libye Defense

Libye Defense

Algerie Defense

Algerie Defense

2

https://bu.edu.eg/staff/ahmedalqot2


